Form **PTO-1595** R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101840135 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Tsujino, Toshifumi 8.31.01 Name: Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd. Okamoto, Hideki Kawahara, Tetsuro Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment 🖳 Merger Street Address: 7-28, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, JAPAN Other____ City:_____State:____Zip:___ Execution Date: August 1, 2001 (01/08/2001) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/928,836 Additional numbers attached? The Yes In No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\frac{1}{2}0.00 Name: Takashi Hashimoto, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Intellectual Property Law Group LLP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 12 S. 1st St., 12th Floor 50-1037 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95113 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Takashi Hashimoto August 1, 2001 Name of Person Signing Date

3/10/2001 J3NLLAN2 00000016 09928

01 FC:581

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012142 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Hideki Okamoto of c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd., 7-28, Kitahama 4thome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: Date(s) of execution:	LOW-REFLECTION GLASS ARTICLE				
Filing date: Serial No.				; and	
WHEREAS, Nippon She Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osa interest in the invention a on the same;	<mark>ka-fu, Japan,</mark> he r eaf	fter refereed to as	"Assignee", is desirous	s of acquiring an	
Assignor has assigned, a the invention and applica designs), and all future is may hereafter be granted claim the priority from the to be held and enjoyed be would have been held an Letters Patent and Regist whole or in part, substitution	and by these presents ation and to all foreign provements thered on the same in the ne application as proy Assignee and Assignee and Assignee and Assignee that he will in the prosecution ovements, (b) executions and instruments obtain or maintain leading of the presents of the prosecutions and instruments obtain or maintain leading and the prosecutions and instruments obtain or maintain leading and the prosecutions and instruments obtain or maintain leading and the prosecutions and instruments obtain or maintain leading and the prosecutions are prosecuted as a second and the prosecutions are prosecuted as a second and the prosecutions are prosecuted as a second as a sec	s does assign to A gn counterparts (i on, and in and to a United States and towided by the Parsignee's successor and this assignee's prolongation, without charge to of U.S. Patent apple, verify acknow ts of transfer and Letters Patent and	including patent utility any Letters Patent and I d all countris throughour is Convention. The riggress and assigns as fully a genment not been made, on, or of any division, r n or extension thereof. to Assignee, but at Assiplication and foreign colledge and deliver all su (c) perform such other I Registrations for the i	and interest in and to model and industrial Registrations which at the world, and to that, title and interest is and exclusively as it for the full term of any enewal, continuation in ignee's expense, (a) ounterparts on the act as Assignee nvention and	
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, Ass	signor has signed l	his name on the date in	dicated.	
Date: <u>01/08</u> /	2001	Hideki Okamoto	dehi Chamo	to	
STATE OF		.)) ss.			
COUNTY OF)			
Before me personally ap instrument to be his free		day of	and acknowled, 2001.	ged the foregoing	
Seal					

PATENT REEL: 012142 FRAME: 0705

(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Toshifumi Tsujino of c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd., 7-28, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: Date(s) of execution: Filing date:	LOW-REFLEC	IION GLASS ARTI	
Serial No.			; and
Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osa	<u>ka-fu, Japan,</u> herea	fter refereed to as "A	on located at 7-28, Kitahama 4-chome, Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an nt and Registrations whichay be granted
Assignor has assigned, a the invention and applic designs), and all future i may hereafter be granted claim the priority from to be held and enjoyed be would have been held ar Letters Patent and Regis whole or in part, substitute Assignor further cooperate with Assigned invention and any improvincluding patent applicate lawfully may request to	and by these present ation and to all fore improvements thered on the same in the he application as pro- by Assignee and As- and enjoyed by Assignations which may attrations which may attration, conversion, re- er agrees that he will in the prosecution vements, (b) execut- tions and instrument obtain or maintain	is does assign to Assign counterparts (incon, and in and to any e United States and a rovided by the Paris osignee's successors agnor had this assignme be granted thereon, eissue, prolongation of U.S. Patent applicate, verify acknowled its of transfer and (c) Letters Patent and R	is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, signee all right, title and interest in and to cluding patent utility model and industrial y Letters Patent and Registrations which all coutries throughout the world, and to Convention. The right, title and interest is and assigns as fully and exclusively as it ment not been made, for the full term of any cor of any division, renewal, continuation in or extension thereof. Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cation and foreign counterparts on the lige and deliver all such further papers, perform such other acts as Assignee Registrations for the invention and in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and
IN TESTIMON	TY WHEREOF, As:	signor has signed his	s name on the date indicated.
Date: <u>01/08/</u>	200/	Joshifumi Toshifumi Tsujino	Tsujino
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF		.)	
Before me personally ap instrument to be his free	peared said act and deed this _	day of	and acknowledged the foregoing, 2001.
Seal			

PATENT REEL: 012142 FRAME: 0706

(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Tetsuro Kawahara of c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd., 728, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: LOW-REFLECTION GLASS ARTICLE

Date(s) of execution: Filing date:	
Serial No.	; and
Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, here	, a Japanese corporation located at 728, Kitahama 4-chome, after refereed to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an d in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted
Assignor has assigned, and by these present the invention and application and to all for designs), and all future improvements ther may hereafter be granted on the same in the claim the priority from the application as properties to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and A would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee.	on, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, its does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to eign counterparts (including patent utility model and industrial eon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which e United States and all countries throughout the world, and to provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is essignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it ignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any by be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.
cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution invention and any improvements, (b) execution including patent applications and instrume lawfully may request to obtain or maintain	Il, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) of U.S. Patent application and foreign counterparts on the ate, verify acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, into of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee a Letters Patent and Registtions for the invention and I to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A	ssignor has signed his name on the date indicated.
Date: 1st Aug 2001	Tetsuro Kawahara
STATE OF	_)) ss.
COUNTY OF	
Before me personally appeared said instrument to be his free act and deed this	and acknowledged the foregoing, 2001.
Seal	(Notary Public)
	(· · · ·)

RECORDED: 08/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012142 FRAME: 0707